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The 11 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

LESTER, J. TEM NL 25- 5  .833

SALE, C. SAC NL 25- 6  .806

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 24- 8  .750

DUFFY, D. SAC NL 21- 5  .808

CUETO, J. TEM NL 21- 8  .724

HAMELS, C. PIT NL 18- 8  .692

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 17- 8  .680

HILL, R. BET NL 16- 0 1.000

HAPP, J. COL NL 16- 7  .696

2 players tied at 15

The 10 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

LESTER, J. TEM NL  .833 30

DUFFY, D. SAC NL  .808 26

SALE, C. SAC NL  .806 31

DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL  .778 18

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL  .750 32

LACKEY, J. BET NL  .737 19

CUETO, J. TEM NL  .724 29

SANTANA, E. COL NL  .722 18

GRAVEMAN, K. TCP NL  .700 20

HAPP, J. COL NL  .696 23

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

LESTER, J. TEM NL 1.82 233.0

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 1.95 222.0

CUETO, J. TEM NL 2.10 231.0

HAMELS, C. PIT NL 2.35 210.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 2.49 260.0

DUFFY, D. SAC NL 2.54 188.0

HAPP, J. COL NL 2.58 209.1

SANTANA, E. COL NL 2.60 173.0

SALE, C. SAC NL 2.82 229.2

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 2.83 200.0

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

LESTER, J. TEM NL 44.8 233.0

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 39.5 222.0

CUETO, J. TEM NL 37.1 231.0

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 30.5 260.0

HAMELS, C. PIT NL 28.0 210.2

HAPP, J. COL NL 22.5 209.1

DUFFY, D. SAC NL 21.1 188.0

SALE, C. SAC NL 18.5 229.2

SANTANA, E. COL NL 18.2 173.0

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 15.8 200.0

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 260.0 40

LESTER, J. TEM NL 233.0 46

CUETO, J. TEM NL 231.0 41

SALE, C. SAC NL 229.2 38

HELLICKSON, J. LBD NL 222.1 32

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 222.0 31

SAMARDZIJA, J. WCB NL 221.1 33

GRAVEMAN, K. TCP NL 215.1 33

RAY, R. CRK NL 214.2 32

FIERS, M. LBD NL 212.2 32

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

MELANCON, M. SAC NL  .092 68.0

RODRIGUEZ, F. COL NL  .131 63.1

LESTER, J. TEM NL  .131 233.0

THORNBURG, T. SAC NL  .134 78.1

HILL, R. BET NL  .139 126.0

BARNETTE, T. TEM NL  .142 60.0

NERIS, H. SEL NL  .145 73.0

REED, A. TCP NL  .145 90.0

LAW, D. TEM NL  .146 64.1

JONES, N. SAC NL  .152 64.1

The 15 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

CUETO, J. TEM NL 37 213.1

LESTER, J. TEM NL 36 217.1

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 35 241.0

SAMARDZIJA, J. WCB NL 33 221.1

GRAVEMAN, K. TCP NL 33 215.1

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 33 211.1

SALE, C. SAC NL 33 209.2

WISLER, M. VAL NL 33 199.2

7 players tied at 32

The 11 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 29 35

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 27 31

HAMELS, C. PIT NL 25 30

GRAVEMAN, K. TCP NL 25 33

SAMARDZIJA, J. WCB NL 24 33

LESTER, J. TEM NL 24 36

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 22 30

SALE, C. SAC NL 22 33

3 players tied at 21

The 11 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

QUINTANA, J. MCM AL 6 19

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 6 30

HELLICKSON, J. LBD NL 6 32

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 5 31

RAY, R. CRK NL 5 32

6 players tied at 4

The 20 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

QUINTANA, J. MCM AL 4 19

HELLICKSON, J. LBD NL 4 32

TOMLIN, J. COL NL 3 25

RAY, R. CRK NL 3 32

16 players tied at 2
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The 17 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

WOOD, A. TCP NL 8 12

HILL, R. BET NL 7 20

RODRIGUEZ, E. WCB NL 6 18

DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 3 22

BUCHHOLZ, C. TCP NL 3 24

NORRIS, B. SEL NL 3 31

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 3 31

10 players tied at 2

The 12 players with the

longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS

RANAUDO, A. GHG NL 13 24

REA, C. CRK NL 12 31

VOLQUEZ, E. JNE NL 9 9

JENKINS, T. VAL NL 8 8

LAMB, J. SEL NL 8 29

ANDRIESE, M. WCB NL 6 21

DAVIES, Z. SEL NL 6 29

RAY, R. CRK NL 6 32

4 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

PAXTON, J. RRG NL 1.6 164.0

EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 1.9 209.1

NORRIS, B. SEL NL 1.9 177.0

DAVIES, Z. SEL NL 2.2 184.2

GIBSON, K. SEL NL 2.5 190.2

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 2.6 182.0

WEAVER, L. RRG NL 2.9 169.0

STRAILY, D. JNE NL 3.0 206.0

FIERS, M. LBD NL 3.2 212.2

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 3.3 211.1

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

SALE, C. SAC NL 4.8 209.2

LESTER, J. TEM NL 4.8 217.1

DUFFY, D. SAC NL 4.7 176.0

GONZALEZ, G. WCB NL 4.7 188.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 4.7 241.0

HAPP, J. COL NL 4.6 209.1

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 4.5 200.0

GRAVEMAN, K. TCP NL 4.4 215.1

ODORIZZI, J. PIT NL 4.3 203.0

HAMELS, C. PIT NL 4.1 210.2

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 329 260.0

RAY, R. CRK NL 263 214.2

WEAVER, L. RRG NL 232 169.0

LESTER, J. TEM NL 231 233.0

HELLICKSON, J. LBD NL 213 222.1

DUFFEY, T. GHG NL 208 196.1

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 205 211.1

SAMARDZIJA, J. WCB NL 205 221.1

CUETO, J. TEM NL 204 231.0

SALE, C. SAC NL 194 229.2

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

WEAVER, L. RRG NL 12.4 169.0

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 11.4 241.0

RAY, R. CRK NL 11.0 214.2

DUFFEY, T. GHG NL 9.5 196.1

NORRIS, B. SEL NL 9.2 177.0

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 9.0 182.0

LESTER, J. TEM NL 8.9 217.1

HARVEY, M. WCB NL 8.8 164.0

PAXTON, J. RRG NL 8.8 164.0

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 8.7 211.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

LESTER, J. TEM NL 6.4 217.1

CUETO, J. TEM NL 7.1 213.1

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 7.5 241.0

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 7.6 200.0

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 7.9 222.0

HAPP, J. COL NL 8.5 209.1

DUFFY, D. SAC NL 8.5 176.0

HELLICKSON, J. LBD NL 8.7 222.1

SANTANA, E. COL NL 8.9 173.0

SALE, C. SAC NL 9.3 209.2

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

WRIGHT, M. SEL NL 14.8 169.1

WEAVER, L. RRG NL 14.6 169.0

REA, C. CRK NL 13.8 180.1

GIBSON, K. SEL NL 13.8 190.2

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 13.6 182.0

WISLER, M. VAL NL 13.6 199.2

NORRIS, B. SEL NL 13.5 177.0

MARQUEZ, G. GHG NL 13.4 169.1

DUFFEY, T. GHG NL 13.4 196.1

GONZALEZ, G. WCB NL 13.3 188.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

LESTER, J. TEM NL 4.2 217.1

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 4.9 200.0

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 5.2 241.0

CUETO, J. TEM NL 5.4 213.1

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 5.7 222.0

HAMELS, C. PIT NL 6.2 210.2

DUFFY, D. SAC NL 6.3 176.0

HAPP, J. COL NL 6.4 209.1

SANTANA, E. COL NL 6.6 173.0

HELLICKSON, J. LBD NL 6.7 222.1

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

WRIGHT, M. SEL NL 11.8 169.1

BETTIS, C. WCB NL 11.3 165.2

WEAVER, L. RRG NL 11.2 169.0

DUFFEY, T. GHG NL 10.9 196.1

MARQUEZ, G. GHG NL 10.8 169.1

WISLER, M. VAL NL 10.8 199.2

GIBSON, K. SEL NL 10.5 190.2

HARVEY, M. WCB NL 10.4 164.0

REA, C. CRK NL 10.4 180.1

GONZALEZ, G. WCB NL 10.3 188.2
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The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

HARVEY, M. WCB NL 1.4 164.0

EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 1.7 209.1

FIERS, M. LBD NL 1.7 212.2

BETTIS, C. WCB NL 1.7 165.2

HELLICKSON, J. LBD NL 1.7 222.1

CUETO, J. TEM NL 1.8 213.1

HAPP, J. COL NL 2.0 209.1

SAMARDZIJA, J. WCB NL 2.0 221.1

DUFFY, D. SAC NL 2.0 176.0

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 2.0 211.1

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 3.7 182.0

REA, C. CRK NL 3.5 180.1

RAY, R. CRK NL 3.5 214.2

HAMELS, C. PIT NL 3.3 210.2

KOEHLER, T. CRK NL 3.2 193.2

GIBSON, K. SEL NL 3.2 190.2

WEAVER, L. RRG NL 3.1 169.0

NORRIS, B. SEL NL 3.1 177.0

WRIGHT, M. SEL NL 3.0 169.1

GONZALEZ, G. WCB NL 2.8 188.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

SANTANA, E. COL NL  .57 173.0

HAMELS, C. PIT NL  .68 210.2

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL  .77 222.0

FIERS, M. LBD NL  .80 212.2

DUFFY, D. SAC NL  .82 176.0

LESTER, J. TEM NL  .83 217.1

GRAVEMAN, K. TCP NL  .88 215.1

KOEHLER, T. CRK NL  .88 193.2

MARQUEZ, G. GHG NL  .90 169.1

WRIGHT, M. SEL NL  .90 169.1

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

WEAVER, L. RRG NL 1.60 169.0

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 1.45 211.1

STRAILY, D. JNE NL 1.44 206.0

REA, C. CRK NL 1.35 180.1

BETTIS, C. WCB NL 1.30 165.2

GAUSMAN, K. TCP NL 1.27 191.1

HARVEY, M. WCB NL 1.26 164.0

NORRIS, B. SEL NL 1.22 177.0

ODORIZZI, J. PIT NL 1.20 203.0

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 1.12 241.0


